
 
CGA PRE-SUMMIT STUDY TOUR 2023 PROGRAMME 

 
 
 

Patensie 
Coordinator: Wayne Kirkman (M: 084 458 0349) 

Monday 13th March 2023 Start Time Duration End Time 
Registration at Boardwalk Hotel 09:15:00 00:30:00 09:45:00 
Group Photo with John Deere 09:45:00 00:05:00 9:50:00 
Depart Boardwalk  for Coega 09:55:00 00:35:00 10:30:00 
Ngqura Container Terminal, Coega Port 10:30:00 00:50:00 11:20:00 
Depart for NCT 11:20:00 00:20:00 11:40:00 
Khoela Packhouse & Cold Store 11:40:00 00:50:00 12:30:00 
Packed lunch & depart for CFB 12:30:00 01:00:00 13:30:00 
Citrus Foundation Block 13:30:00 01:30:00 15:00:00 
Depart for Sitrusoewer 15:00:00 00:45:00 15:45:00 
John Deere Demonstration 15:45:00 00:30:00 16:15:00 
RBX Demonstration 16:15:00 00:40:00 16:55:00 
Dinner/Braai @ Citrus Oewer 16:55:00 01:00:00 17:55:00 
Depart for Patensie 17:55:00 01:15:00 19:10:00 
Get to accommodation 19:10:00 00:30:00 19:40:00 
        
Tuesday 14th March 2023 Start Time Duration End Time 
Collection for Guesthouses 06:45:00 00:15:00 07:00:00 
Breakfast at Archers (Kiosk) 07:00:00 01:00:00 08:00:00 
Depart for PSB 08:00:00 00:15:00 08:15:00 
Patensie Sitrus Beperk 08:15:00 01:30:00 09:45:00 
Transport to orchard 09:45:00 00:30:00 10:15:00 
Low-flow irrigation/Production under nets 10:15:00 01:30:00 11:45:00 
Lunch 11:45:00 00:30:00 12:15:00 
Depart to Cultivar Evaluation Site 12:15:00 00:30:00 12:45:00 
Cultivar Evaluation Site 12:45:00 01:00:00 13:45:00 
Depart for RBX 13:45:00 01:00:00 14:45:00 
River Bioscience HQ, Gqebertha 14:45:00 01:15:00 16:00:00 
Depart to Boardwalk Hotel 16:00:00 00:30:00 16:30:00 

 
  



 
 

Sunday's River Valley 
Coordinator: Andre Combrink (M: 082 452 2104) 

Monday 13th March 2023 Start Time Duration End Time 
Registration at Boardwalk Hotel 09:15:00 00:30:00 09:45:00 
Group Photo with John Deere 09:45:00 00:05:00 9:50:00 
Depart Boardwalk  for CFB 09:55:00 00:50:00 10:45:00 
Citrus Foundation Block 10:45:00 01:30:00 12:15:00 
Depart for Sitrusrand packhouse 12:15:00 00:45:00 13:00:00 
Lunch (ideally at/near Sitrusrand packhouse) 13:00:00 00:45:00 13:45:00 
Sitrusrand Packhouse 13:45:00 01:30:00 15:15:00 
Depart for Sitrusoewer 15:15:00 00:30:00 15:45:00 
John Deere Demonstration 15:45:00 00:30:00 16:15:00 
RBX Demonstration 16:15:00 00:40:00 16:55:00 
Dinner/Braai @ Citrusoewers 16:55:00 01:30:00 18:25:00 
Get to accommodation 18:25:00 00:45:00 19:10:00 
        
Tuesday 14th March 2023 Start Time Duration End Time 
Depart to Cultivar Evaluation Site 08:00:00 00:30:00 08:30:00 
Cultivar Evaluation Sites 08:30:00 01:30:00 10:00:00 
Depart to Coega Port 10:00:00 01:15:00 11:15:00 
Khoela Packhouse & Cold Store 11:15:00 01:00:00 12:15:00 
Lunch 12:15:00 00:30:00 12:45:00 
Depart for Coega Port 12:45:00 00:20:00 13:05:00 
Ngqura Container Terminal, Coega Port 13:05:00 01:00:00 14:05:00 
Depart for RBX 14:05:00 00:30:00 14:35:00 
River Bioscience HQ, Gqebertha 14:35:00 01:15:00 15:50:00 
Depart to Boardwalk Hotel 15:50:00 00:30:00 16:20:00 

 
  


